
QUOTATION DUE DATE:

RFQ NUMBER: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Please include the following RFQ number on all attachments.

31/10/24  00:00

Nicolas Khoury Bldg,

2nd Floor,

Zahle,

Zahle, Lebanon

Nicolas Khoury Bldg,

2nd Floor,

Zahle,

Zahle, Lebanon

SEND BIDS TO: SHIP TO:

01/611823TELEPHONE:

FAX:

E-MAIL:
CONTACT: Sally Abdel Kader CONTACT:

E-MAIL:
FAX:

TELEPHONE: 01/611823

Sally Abdel Kader

REFERENCE:

THIS IS NOT A PURCHASE ORDER. Please provide a quotation for the items listed below. Please specify the validity of the quotation, sign 

or stamp it, and return to the requester.

Oxfam is committed to and expects its suppliers to comply with ethical standards outlined in Oxfam's Supplier Code of Conduct. We 

request suppliers to read, agree and sign before accepting any contract - Suppliers may request a copy at any time

1/11/2024

PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TERMS DELIVERY DATE QUOTATION EXPIRY DATE

Bank Trf - payment within 30 Days of 

invoice

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 1 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM REMARKS

RFQ  QTY

REMARKS

BSP8/1 Pump kit, Submersible, 4'' 1.00 EA

Submersible pump 

(Removing and re-installing 

pump) [pump1]

A 4" diameter pumpset supplied with rising main, wellhead assembly and control 

panel. Used for pumping from water depth 60-110m.

BSP8/1 Pump kit, Submersible, 4'' 2.00 EA

Submersible pump (install 

submersible water pump) 

pump1

A 4" diameter pumpset supplied with rising main, wellhead assembly and control 

panel. Used for pumping from water depth 60-110m.

BSP8/1 Pump kit, Submersible, 4'' 3.00 EA

Submersible pump (install 

submersible water pump) 

pump2

A 4" diameter pumpset supplied with rising main, wellhead assembly and control 

panel. Used for pumping from water depth 60-110m.

BSP8/1 Pump kit, Submersible, 4'' 4.00 EA

Polyethylene pipes (HDPE) 

for water supply (Excavation 

in any type of land, minimum 

depth 60 cm, including fine 

sand bedding (10 cm each 

layer), backfilling, pipe 

connections, warning tapes.)

A 4" diameter pumpset supplied with rising main, wellhead assembly and control 

panel. Used for pumping from water depth 60-110m.

5136A Pipe, 63mm OD, HDPE, 6 Bar 5.00 M

Polyethylene pipes (HDPE) 

for water supply (Supply and 

install water (HDPE) for water 

supply, minimum PN 16 or 

higher depending on pipe 

nominal pressure; Outside 

diameter range from 50 mm 

to 280 mm)

5136A Pipe, 63mm OD, HDPE, 6 Bar 6.00 M

The supplier is expected to 

provide cost of site visit.

1652A Sign board/panel, Metal, 

914.4mmx1524mm (3'x5'), 

''Toujou kenbe kote w pwop''

 7.00 EA

Panel board IP65 (different 

sizes)

9893A Relay, Thermal overload, 3 

phase, 100A

 8.00 EA

Phase relay (provide prices 

for all Amperage available 

sizes)

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 2 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM REMARKS

RFQ  QTY

REMARKS

06189 Timer, Digital 9.00 EA

Minute timer

06189 Timer, Digital 10.00 EA

Second timer

2101A Slasher, Grass 11.00 PCE

string trimmer for grass 

removal (Heavy duty, >50 cc 

quick start gasoline engine, 

>40 cm cutting width)

0158A Switch, Changeover, Manual 12.00 EA

Manual switches (different 

sizes)

3528A Fuse, Electrical, 25A 13.00 EA

DC Fuse 25 A 1000 V DC (EU 

origin)

06520 Box, Fuse, With fuse 14.00 EA

DC Fuse 20 A 1000 V DC (EU 

origin)

7529A Fuse, Electrical, 13A 15.00 PACK

DC Fuse 15 A 1000 V DC (EU 

origin)

6638A Circuit breaker 16.00 PCE

DC Circuit Breaker 2P 125 A 

(EU origin) and any other 

available sizes.

6638A Circuit breaker 17.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 2P 6 A (EU 

origin)

6638A Circuit breaker 18.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 2P 10 A 

(EU origin)

6638A Circuit breaker 19.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 2P 20 A 

(EU origin)

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 3 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM REMARKS

RFQ  QTY

REMARKS

6638A Circuit breaker 20.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 2P 32 A 

(EU origin)

6638A Circuit breaker 21.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 4P 10 A 

(EU origin)

6638A Circuit breaker 22.00 PCE

AC Circuit Breaker 4P 25 A 

(EU origin)

6099A Contactor, Electrical, 3 pole 23.00 EA

Contactors 3 poles  (EU 

origin or equivalent) for 

different sizes (20A till 100A)

02237 Accessories kit, Solar panel 24.00 EA

Solar Panel (For the 

un-functional solar system, 

replace the non-functional 

solar panel. Supply, install, 

test and commission of Solar 

Modules of a Crystalline 

technology 545 Wp or 

higher.)

8129A Inverter, Solar pump 25.00 EA

Solar water pumping invertor 

(Oxfam is seeking suppliers 

to supply, test and 

commission of solar variable 

frequency drive, specification 

like Vacon type or equivalent - 

the VFD warranty shall be at 

least 2 years. Supplier to 

provide cost for inverters 

ranged from 11 Kw to 160 kw 

(Expected two invertor from 

each side) Inverter 1

8129A Inverter, Solar pump 26.00 EA

Solar water pumping invertor 

(Oxfam is seeking suppliers 

to supply, test and 

commission of solar variable 

frequency drive, specification 

like Vacon type or equivalent - 

the VFD warranty shall be at 

least 2 years. Supplier to 

provide cost for inverters 

ranged from 11 Kw to 160 kw 

(Expected two invertor from 

each side) Inverter 2

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 4 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM REMARKS

RFQ  QTY

REMARKS

8129A Inverter, Solar pump 27.00 EA

Solar water pumping invertor 

(Oxfam is seeking suppliers 

to supply, test and 

commission of solar variable 

frequency drive, specification 

like Vacon type or equivalent - 

the VFD warranty shall be at 

least 2 years. Supplier to 

provide cost for inverters 

ranged from 11 Kw to 160 kw 

(Expected two invertor from 

each side) Inverter 3

4824A Battery, AA, 2300mAH, 

Lithium iron

 28.00 EA

Supply, install, test, and 

commission of Lithium 

battery 10 kWh, 200 Ah 

48VDC, 6000 cycle depth of 

discharge is 95%, the battery 

system shall be mounted on 

rack or wall mounted, well 

ventilated including all 

required cables and 

accessories. (lithium battery)

8129A Inverter, Solar pump 29.00 EA

Supply, install, test and 

commission of one 

three-phase Hybrid solar 

inverter, colorful touch LCD, 

IP65, efficiency > 97%, Surge 

protection DC Type II / AC 

Type II, Battery type Lead-acid 

or Lithium-ion, Self-adaption 

to BMS, PV Input Voltage 

100V~500V, PV Input Current 

13 A, No. of MPPT Trackers 2, 

5 years warranty. (Hybrid 

solar inverter 5 kWh )

8129A Inverter, Solar pump 30.00 EA

Supply, install, test and 

commission of one 

three-phase Hybrid solar 

inverter, colorful touch LCD, 

IP65, efficiency > 97%, Surge 

protection DC Type II / AC 

Type II, Battery type Lead-acid 

or Lithium-ion, Self-adaption 

to BMS, PV Input Voltage 

100V~500V, PV Input Current 

13 A, No. of MPPT Trackers 2, 

5 years warranty. (Hybrid 

solar inverter 10 kWh)

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 5 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ITEM REMARKS

RFQ  QTY

REMARKS

0555A Transformer, Earthing 

system,

 31.00 EA

Supply, install, test and 

commission of earthing 

system. All PV panels 

frames, Mounting Structure, 

Cable trays & All PV 

equipment and metallic 

structures on roof should be 

properly earthed. The  

earthing system shall include 

the following: (- Copper 

rods, tap-clamps, earthing 

pits (earthing cable, earthing 

rods, clamos, 

interconnection wires, 

earthing pits and all system 

accessories) as would be 

needed to get a maximum of 

5 Ohm. Interconnection to 

existing earthing system. 

Earthing of all equipm

0555A Transformer, Earthing 

system,

 32.00 EA

Supply, install, test and 

commission of earthing 

system. All PV panels 

frames, Mounting Structure, 

Cable trays & All PV 

equipment and metallic 

structures on roof should be 

properly earthed. The  

earthing system shall include 

the following: (Refurbishing 

the pump control room 

internal and external walls, by 

scrapping existing, 

plastering, white colour 

painting with one basic layer 

and 2 finishing layers. The 

area around   60m2)

0555A Transformer, Earthing 

system,

 33.00 EA

Supply, install, test and 

commission of earthing 

system. All PV panels 

frames, Mounting Structure, 

Cable trays & All PV 

equipment and metallic 

structures on roof should be 

properly earthed. The  

earthing system shall include 

the following: (Refurbishing 

of the exiting doors and 

openings. Painting in epoxy 

blue colour after applying the 

needed maintenance. 

Dimensions of the door is 

2m * 2m.)

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 6 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:



CURRENCY SUB TOTAL:

DISCOUNT:

VAT:

TAX(OTHERS):

TOTAL:

DELIVERY REMARKS

SHIPPING REMARKS

GENERAL REMARKS

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION: Please note any and all exclusions, exceptions and deviations from our specifications.

- Please outline and describe any additional economies not specified in this RFQ that would result in an improvement in the resulting bid.

      - Our standard terms and conditions will apply to any orders placed in conjunction with this RFQ - Vendor may request a copy.

      - All conditions affecting PRICE, delivery or terms of payment must be quoted in this bid.

      - If you do not intend to quote, please return this bid marked as 'WILL NOT BID'.

SUPPLIER (SIGN ABOVE)CREATED BY (SIGN ABOVE)

This RFQ is not an offer to purchase but rather represents an invitation to recipients to submit a response to our questions.  Issuance of 

this RFQ, your preparation and submission of a response, and the subsequent receipt and evaluation of your response does not commit 

us to purchase products from any of the respondents. Responses must be received by the date and time indicated above. Late responses 

will not be accepted.

Print Name Above Print Name Above

PLEASE SELECT ONE: LOGISTICS FINANCE SUPPLIER

A company limited by guarantee and registered in England No. 612172. Registered office Oxfam House, John Smith Drive, Cowley, 

Oxford OX4 2JY. Registered charity No. 202918 (England) Registered charity No. SC039042 (Scotland)

Oxfam works with others to find lasting solutions to poverty and suffering.

Oxfam is committed to maintain the highest ethical standards in its supply chain. If Suppliers notice any actions by Oxfam staff members, 

volunteers or representatives that fail to meet these standards, please contact the independent and confidential hotline detailed in the 

Supplier Code of Conduct.

RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-24-0043 Page 7 of 7Created By: Jack Babassian May08_V2

Last Updated on:


